

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8365 OF 2009

Mohanlal Sharma ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commandant Cisf Unit Isp Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sanjay Dubbey a/w Ms. Puja Bhatta for the Petitioner

Ms. Anjali Helekar for the Respondent

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE  
                  CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
                  HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

**DATE :**       **26th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/09/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**