

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.01.23  
16:21:40  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8365 OF 2009**

Mohanlal Sharma ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The Commandant  
CISF Unit ISP Nashik and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

None for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Anjali Helekar, for the Respondents.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Office to verify as to whether present Petition pertains to the subject assignment of this Court.
2. Remove from Board.

**(S.M.MODAK, J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**