

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8365 OF 2009

Mohanlal Sharma ...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Commandant CISF UNIT ISP Nashik and ors. ...Respondents

---

**Ms. Puja Bhatta**, with Mr. S. K. Dubey (through V.C.) for the  
Petitioner.

**Ms. Anjali Neel Helekar** with Ms. Anu C. Kaladharan, for the  
Respondents.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

**DATED: 07<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

**PC:-**

1. It is submitted at the Bar that this Writ Petition has been admitted. The pleadings are also complete. The Respondents have also filed their replies and the rejoinder is also filed. Therefore, the matter can be finally heard.

2. List the matter again on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)**

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)**